

ADAM CRIST AGENT | ADAM.CRIST@PEOPLESCOMPANY.COM | 608.482.1229



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lafayette County Farmland Auction - Mark your calendar for Wednesday, November 9th, 2022 at 10:00 AM! Peoples Company is honored to represent the Edge Trust in the sale of 136.59± total acres located just two miles east of Platteville, Wisconsin. This sale will be a 'NO-RESERVE' auction, which means the farm will sell regardless of price. The Farm will be offered in two individual tracts ranging from 15.49± acres to 121.10± acres via the "Multi-Par" auction method. The tracts can be purchased individually or combined. This farm has not been available to the public in over 60 years making it a rare opportunity for you to own an exceptional farm! Land rarely trades hands in this tightly held area of Lafayette County. Whether you're looking for an add on to an existing farm operation, investment property, or that forever place to call home, consider yourself lucky as real estate of this stature rarely reaches the market.



PROPERTY ADDRESS: 30969 & 30979 Evergreen Road | Platteville, WI 53818

DIRECTIONS: From Platteville, Wisconsin: From the intersection of State Highway 80 and E Business Highway 151, continue you on E Business Highway 151 for one mile, Turn right onto Eastside Road and travel two blocks, turn left onto Evergreen Road, and travel one and a half miles. The property will be located on the south side of Evergreen Road.

ONLINE BIDDING AVAILABLE

TRACT ONE CONTAINS TWO SINGLE FAMILY HOMES WITH MULTIPLE OUTBUILDINGS

HOUSE ONE

30979 Evergreen Road

- Style: Farmhouse
- Water: Drilled shared Well
 - · Sewer: Septic System
 - Bedrooms: 3
 - Bathrooms: 2
- Garage: 2 Car Detached
 - Stories: 2
 - Basement: Full
 - Heating: Forced Air
- Living Area Square Feet: 2,064
 - Roof: Metal/Asphalt
 - · Exterior: Metal Siding



HOUSE TWO

30969 Evergreen Road

- Style: Bi-Level
- Water: Drilled shared Well
 - Sewer: Septic System
 - Bedrooms: 3
 - Bathrooms: 1 ½
- Garage: 1 Car Detached
 - Stories: 2
 - Basement: Full
 - · Heating: Forced Air
- Living Area Square Feet: 1,896
 - Roof: Asphalt
 - Exterior: Metal Siding

TRACT 1 ~ 15.49 ACRES M/L

ABOUT THE FARM

Tract One: Consists of 15.49± acres with 10± acres of grazing pasture, two single family homes and multiple outbuildings. The larger of the two homes is a 2,064 Sq. Ft., two story farmhouse with 3 bedrooms, 1 ½ bathrooms and 22'x28' two car detached garage. The second home is 1,896 Sq. Ft., and features 3 bedrooms, 2 bathrooms, and a 14'6"x24' one car detached garage. There are multiple outbuildings including a 50'x88' shed, 56'x42' shed, and a 40'x70' shed.







TRACT 2 ~ 121.10 ACRES M/L

ABOUT THE FARM

Tract Two: Consists of 121.10± total acres with 106.76± FSA cropland acres carrying a NCCPI value of 89.3 with the predominant soil types being the highly sought after Tama and Worthern silt loam. Long straight rows, rich soils, great drainage, and a hard-surfaced road make this tract one of the best in the county. This tract can also be easily improved by turning the pasture acres into an additional 12± acres of productive row crop acres. The tillable portion boasts one of the highest Productivity Index ratings in the Tri-County area at 89.3! Not often does a farm of this caliber hit the market.





'NO-RESERVE' AUCTION TERMS & CONDITIONS

LAFAYETTE COUNTY LAND AUCTION | 136.59± ACRES

Wednesday, November 9, 2022 at 10:00 AM

AUCTION LOCATION:

Belmont Convention Center - Quality Inn & Suites 103 W Mound View Avenue Belmont, WI 53510

TITLE COMPANY:

Tri-County Title Services LLC 15 W Main Street Platteville, WI 53818

ONLINE BIDDING: Register to bid at http://peoples.auctioneersoftware. com. Potential bidders may have access to the live auction by utilizing Peoples Company's online auction platform via the Internet. By using Peoples Company's online auction platform, bidders acknowledge that the Internet is known to be unpredictable in performance and may, from time to time, impede access, become inoperative, or provide slow connection to the online auction platform. Bidders agree that Peoples Company nor its affiliates, members, officers, shareholders, agents, or contractors are, in any way, responsible for any interference or connectivity issues the bidder may experience when utilizing the online auction platform.

AUCTION METHOD:

The property will be offered via a Multi Parcel live auction.

(a) The real estate will be offered in two individual tracts or as a combination thereof (the "Property").

(b) Bidding will remain open on all tracts or combinations thereof until the close of the auction as determined by the Auctioneer or as directed by the Seller and announced by the Auctioneer. A Qualified Bidder may bid on any tract or combination of tracts and the Seller may sell any tract or combination of tracts. If either the Seller or the Auction Company determine, in the exercise of their sole discretion, that a Qualified Bidder's participation or further participation in the auction is not in the best interest of Seller, such Qualified Bidder shall be immediately deemed a "Disqualified Bidder", and the Disqualified Bidder's participation in the auction may be stopped and any bids made by the Disqualified Bidder shall be disregarded.

(c) Handling of the Auction and increments of bidding shall be at the discretion of the Auctioneer. The Auction Company reserves the right to enter bids on behalf of Qualified Bidders, whether participating in person, electronically, via phone, or by proxy. All decisions of the Auctioneer at the auction are final.

TRACT 1: 15.49± ACRES
TRACT 2: 121.10± ACRES

AGENCY: Peoples Company and its representatives are agents of the Seller. Winning bidder(s) acknowledge they are representing themselves in completing the auction sales transaction.

REAL ESTATE TAXES: The real estate taxes will be prorated between the Seller and Buyer(s) to the date prior to closing.

BIDDER REGISTRATION: All prospective bidders must register with Peoples Company and receive a bidder number in order to bid at the auction. Peoples Company and its representatives are agents of the Seller. Winning bidder(s) acknowledge they are representing themselves in completing the auction sales transaction.

FARM PROGRAM INFORMATION: Farm Program Information is provided by the Lafayette County Farm Service Agency. The figures stated in the marketing material are the best estimates of the Seller and Peoples Company; however, Farm Program Information, base acres, total crop acres, conservation plan, etc. are subject to change when the farm is reconstituted by the Lafayette County FSA and NRCS offices.

EARNEST MONEY PAYMENT: A 10% earnest money payment is required on the day of the auction. The earnest money payment may be paid in the form of a check or wire transfer. All funds will be held in the Tri-County Title Services LLC Trust account.

CLOSING: Closing will occur on or before Thursday, December 22, 2022. The balance of the purchase price will be payable at closing in the form of a guaranteed check or wire transfer. With respect to the timing of the Sellers and successful Buyer(s) in fulfilling their obligations under the Real Estate Purchase Contract, time is of the essence.

POSSESSION: Possession of the land will be given at closing; subject to the tenants rights.

FARM LEASE: The farm lease expires December 31, 2022. Seller will retain any and all income from the 2022 growing season.

RESIDENTIAL LEASE: Both homes are leased on a month to month basis. There will be no proration of rents given to the buyer(s) at closing.

CONTRACT & TITLE: Immediately upon the conclusion of the auction, the high bidder will enter into a real estate sales contract and deposit with Tri-County Title Services LLC the required earnest money payment. The terms of the signed Real Estate Purchase Contract shall govern the sale and shall supersede all prior negotiations, discussions, representations, or information regarding the sale, including this brochure. The Seller will furnish, at Seller's expense a current Title Commitment for an Owner's Policy in the amount equal to the Total Purchase Price. Buyer will pay the premium for any title insurance policy Buyer chooses to obtain. Seller agrees to convey marketable title to the property. This sale is not contingent on financing.

FENCES: Existing fences, if any, are in as-is condition and will not be updated or replaced by the Sellers. Not all tract and boundary lines are fenced and if needed, will be the responsibility of the Buyer at closing. Existing fence lines may not fall directly on the legal boundary.

OTHER: This sale is subject to all easements, covenants, leases, and restrictions of record. All property is sold on an "As is – Where is" basis with no warranties, expressed or implied, made by the Auctioneer, Peoples Company, or Seller. All bids will be on a per-acre basis. Peoples Company and its representatives are agents of the Seller. Winning bidder acknowledges that they are representing themselves in completing the auction sales transaction. Any announcements made auction day by the Auctioneer or Listing Agents will take precedence over all previous marketing material or oral statements. Bidding increments are at the sole discretion of the Auctioneer. No absentee or phone bids will be accepted at the auction without prior approval of the Auctioneer. All decisions of the Auctioneer are final.

DISCLAIMER: All field boundaries are presumed to be accurate according to the best available information and knowledge of the Seller and Peoples Company. Overall tract acres, tillable acres, etc. may vary from figures stated within the marketing material. The buyer should perform his/her own investigation of the property prior to bidding at the auction. The brief legal descriptions in the marketing material should not be used in legal documents. Full legal descriptions will be taken from title paperwork.





207 High Street Mineral Point, WI, 53565

PeoplesCompany.com











